

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0389R **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2019 In control: Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: 5/28/2019 **Final action:** 5/28/2019

Title: RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 19-0242 AUTHORIZING DEVELOPMENT

AGREEMENT WITH DULUTH GOSPEL TABERNACLE RELATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF

PROPERTY SOUTH OF ARROWHEAD ROAD AND WEST OF ARLINGTON AVENUE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/28/2019	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 19-0242 AUTHORIZING DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH DULUTH GOSPEL TABERNACLE RELATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTY SOUTH OF ARROWHEAD ROAD AND WEST OF ARLINGTON AVENUE.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that resolution no. 19-0242 is amended to authorize the proper city officials to enter into an agreement in the form of that attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Duluth Gospel Tabernacle, a Minnesota non-profit corporation, setting forth terms and conditions related to the replatting and development of property located south of Arrowhead Road, east of Stanford Avenue, north of West Marble Street and east of Robin Avenue.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to correct an error in the identity of the developer of the Harbor Light project in Resolution No. 19-0242.

The Harbor light Development is a collaboration between Harbor Light Development LLC and the Duluth Gospel Tabernacle. During much of the negotiations for the development of the project, the identity of the named developer was Harbor Light Development LLC. Late in the process the determination was made by the developer group to change the identified developer to the Duluth Gospel Tabernacle. Inadvertently, the wrong name was used in the authorizing resolution. This resolution will correct that error.